

20/02
2026

AD-03/24
266312
NANDY

(IOE)

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 3307 of 2026

**The Braithwaite Burn & Jessop Construction Company
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh, Advocate
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta, Advocate
Mr. Ranit Ray, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya, Advocate
Ms. Garima Rajjada, Advocate

.....for the Railway Authority

1. The matter has been mentioned out of turn from the list of Hon'ble Justice Krishna Rao, since His Lordship's determination has been assigned to this Bench for the day.
2. The interim order of 11.02.2026 is expiring today.
3. The interim order dated 11.02.2026 is extended till 24.02.2026.
4. This extension is without prejudice to the contention of the parties, especially of the railways that the writ-petition is not maintainable on the ground of availability of an alternative and efficacious remedy.
5. Parties are at liberty to approach the Regular Bench, as and when His Lordship is available.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)

