

Sl-
02
rkd
23.02.2026
Ct.02

W.P.A. 3307 of 2026
(IA NO: CAN 1/2026 & CAN 2/2026)

The Braithwaite Burn and Jessop Construction
Company Limited
-vs-
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder,
Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh,
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya,
Ms. Garima Rajjada

....for the Railway Authority.

1. Matter is accommodated in the list for extension of interim order since vide order dated 20th February, 2026 interim order was extended till 24th February, 2026.
2. Learned advocate representing the Railway Authority has opposed extension of interim order.
3. As the interim order is going to expire on 24th February, 2026 same stands extended till 13th March, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter appear before the regular Bench on 9th March, 2026 subject to convenience of the Bench.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)