

S/L 4
12.03.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 3307 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2026
With
CAN 2 of 2026

The Braithwaite Burn and Jessop
Construction Company Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sharmistha Ghosh
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya
Ms. Garima Rajjda

...for U.O.I.

1. The affidavit-of-service and the objection to the exception filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. The matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner for extension of interim order.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India opposes the prayer for extension of interim order and he prays for hearing of the matter on merit.
4. This Court finds that the matter is listed as “To Be Mention” on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner only for the extension of interim order and the petitioner is enjoying the interim order since February 11, 2026.
5. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the exception is ready and he will file the same in course of the day.

6. In view of the above, let the matter appear on March 25, 2026 under the heading “Urgent Motion 1” within five matters.
7. The interim order is extended till March 30, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)