

S/L19
25.03.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

WPA 3307 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2026
With
CAN 2 of 2026

**The Braithwaite Burn and Jessop
Construction Company Limited**
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh
Mr. R. Ray

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya
Ms. Garima Raijada
Ms. Puja Sonkar

...for the respondents.

1. As per the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on March 27, 2026 under the same heading retaining its position.

(Krishna Rao, J.)