

S/L11
27.03.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

WPA 3307 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2026
With
CAN 2 of 2026

**The Braithwaite Burn and Jessop
Construction Company Limited**
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sharmistha Ghosh
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Mr. Ranit Ray

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya
Ms. Garima Raijada
Ms. Oindrila Chatterjee

...for the respondents.

1. Hearing concluded.
2. C.A.V.
3. The interim order is extended till the disposal of the instant writ application.

(Krishna Rao, J.)